

## PRESS RELEASE

## Ortec Finance is excited to announce that it has appointed three new Managing Directors. Linda Hooft, Tessa Kuijl, and Nicole Veenstra will start in their new positions effective January 2024.

Tessa has been appointed Managing Director (MD) of Goals-Based Wealth solutions. She has taken over the role from Ronald Janssen, who has been successfully guiding and leading this team for many years. Ronald will continue to play an important role as he focuses on research, innovation, and proposition development, as well as thought leadership. In her current role as Head of Global Wealth Management Clients, Tessa is already a key player. Combined with her vast international expertise, she is well-equipped for her new role.

Linda has been appointed MD of Insurance solutions, which have shown significant growth in the past few years. Insurance solutions is now managed separately from Pension solutions, following the development of tailored solutions and tools created for the insurance market.

Nicole has been appointed MD for the Dutch activities of Ortec Finance in the pension industry. With the long-term commitment and the ongoing transition to a new pension system in the Netherlands, and the strong growth of activities in other important pension regions, Ortec Finance has divided the Pension solutions department into two groups. One group focuses on the Netherlands, now led by Nicole, and the other on all other regions, led by Marnix Engels, who has headed Ortec Finance's Pension solutions since 2019.

Martijn Vos, COO Ortec Finance said: "I'm delighted that Nicole, Tessa and Linda are stepping up into these new senior management roles. It shows our strategy pays of in growth in new and existing markets and proofs the strength and development of our highly valued employees."

## For more information, contact:

Martijn Vos, Chief Operation Officer <u>contact@ortecfinance.com</u> / +31 10 700 500 / <u>LinkedIn</u>

## About Ortec Finance

Ortec Finance is the leading provider of technology and solutions for risk and return management. It is Ortec Finance's purpose to enable people to manage the complexity of investment decisions.

This is accomplished via the delivery of leading technologies and solutions for investment decision-making to financial institutions around the world. Ortec Finance's strength lies in an effective combination of advanced models, innovative technology, and in-depth market knowledge. This combination of skills and expertise supports investment professionals in achieving a better risk-return ratio and thus better results.

Headquartered in Rotterdam, The Netherlands, Ortec Finance has offices in Amsterdam, London, Toronto, Zurich, Melbourne, and New York. Ortec Finance helps 600+ clients manage their \$15 trillion assets under management. <u>www.ortecfinance.com</u>